

## **CLARK COUNTY CHILD CARE RATE SHEET**

## 2025-2026 Contract Year – September 1, 2025 - August 31, 2026

(Columbia, Fruit Valley, Hough, Nierenberg, and Park Crest Early Learning Centers)

<b>BIRTH – 5</b> (Columbia, Fruit Valley, Hough, Nierenberg, Park Crest)					
How Many Days Per Week:	5	4	3	2	1
Infant	\$1993	-	-	-	-
Toddler	\$1690	\$1352	\$1209	\$806	\$451
Preschool	\$1408	\$1127	\$1014	\$676	\$394

## **Annual registration fee:**

- \$75 for the first child
- \$50 each additional child in the same household

**All rates are for fixed-day, contracted schedules.** Charges are applied monthly according to contracted days, not by attendance.

 Rates are based on a maximum of 10 hours of care per day. Each child in attendance over 10 hours a day may be charged the daily rate plus a \$25.00 surcharge per day.

**Fee for Late Pick-up of a Child:** \$1.00 per minute, per child, for the first 5 minutes after the center's posted closing time and \$2 per minute thereafter.

**Fee for Late Payment:** A \$40.00 fee will be assessed for late tuition payments on balances above \$100. Balances below \$100 will be charged 10% of the balance. Tuition payments delinquent for 2 weeks may result in termination of care at all ECE locations.

**Fee for non-sufficient funds (NSF) or overdrafts:** A \$25 fee will be assessed if a check does not clear the bank and personal checks will no longer be accepted as a form of payment.